Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

Al ECR-16-001574 19FEB2016 RS UG

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2266139-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528931
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528931

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0WN oo -y p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK ) ZHANG 3 , y
::::::::::::::::
EEEEEEEEEEEE NAM

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 U.GUo FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l fe- 1528931 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
B TrCo ELECTRONICS CoRFoRATION. LT RIGHTS 7TS SET SIS VR Y — SESCEPTION ST A
REV ERMINATOR FEED TYPE A RELEASE FOR PRCDUCTIOK 166CT2008 | LJL | MC
-1 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED
-2 A | BENCH | MECH PRE FEED
& | LEAD MECH POST FEED | CONTIN
- A | LEAD MECH POST FEED | -1 AND S \R T - - - -1 -7T-: . ,
-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SP PARTS S I A A A N S _ _
-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND sP S 1338705-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE
-7 A - - SPARE — - -
- | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION
D -l2f2]2]2]2]2 SCREW, DRIVE
CRIMP DATA E TERMINAL S — - - -
TERMINAL NAME: 4.2mm P.E. N | | SET. CUP POINT M5 X 6.0
CRIMP SIZE [YPE - _ - _ _ - _
WIRE 0 055 1 | F -2l 2]2]27]2 X, SET, FLT PGINT M5 X 20.0
-1 N 2, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0}
NSUL .78 L.070 INI
Hist o N F T BN HEX KD CAP WA X 3.0
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - T N R R R
3.00-3.50 [.118-.138 IN] —=
13172 - I-18024- - V ED
s SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF} ! ! ! ‘ . FEED
-l alalala] a4 , BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0)
-lel2lz2l2]2]2 , SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0
794957 - - SN T N - - ,,')
22U
194958 - - - - C \, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - -l - T -1 -7 T CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE F 13
- - B - - | - I I CAM, UNIVERSAL PO 47
- - - - -1 N APPLICA SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
- | I | I PLUG, NYLON 45
| [WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTINC S I B RAN
S 1lsize = N 44
22 AWG N ] B 7 - - - - - - - - 42
24 AWG N C -] N , BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
26 AWG 0.76 £0.05 [.030 £.002 IN) [ - | | - ‘ | ‘ ,'_H TRILRET J”;
_ SHIM - ASSY 59
- - - - | I | I SHIM 38
- - - - | | I | I FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
| - - - 36
-1 ] SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-le2l2lz2l2]2]2 X, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - - -1 N WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
B . B -] N SCR AP M4 X 12,0 31
- | | I | I 30
[ N STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- . - - | I | I CRIMPER 28
-2 22222 COMPRESS ION 21
RN RN . DRAG RELEASE 26
-1 N TERMINAL 25
-] N
- | | I | I 0 DIA X 6.0 23
B . . R I I I 22
AND FEED ROD LIG - | | | | | SCR, SKT KD CAP M4 X 10.0 21
REFF -4l a]a]a]a] v}*fSHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 LJ
INFO - - | - | STRIPPER 19
- [ HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 13
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R L O ) SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 17
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T - -1 -1 -71- B B %
o - e e . . - - 15
ADJUST FEED WHEN CHANGING FROM ONE TERMINAL TO ANOTHER. N S B B B , , 4
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. S N - - IS
] N SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
-1 N STOP, SHEAR I
-1 -] - I SHEAR HOLDER, 10
-1 ] FLOATING SHFAR 9
2l ANVIL, COMBINA 3
G WILL B B N N B - N - ,
MP TOOCLIN | | | | | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR >
-1 N RIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B ROTATED 18 n° 2l 2] NSULATION PREMIUM 3
e ’ L - -l -1 -1 -1-1-71- - - - | | | | , CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED PRE-FEED 40mm < - il - 222 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM I
e N e B R R I - - CRIPTION Yo
] EE = Tyco Electronics
5 - Harrisburg, P& 1710
-l -1 -1 -1 -1- - - 77 o LIN] ) ML CLIFEORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
E . B 76 S KDl APPLICATOR
RN — PLC - -
- il - 75 G
- - - - - - - - - T4 T 4 . u:nﬁf Table ;Ll N :l::;' ;\\ rEsTRICTEr 19
el s 5 : o - ITEM ’ _ - A 00T &= .
ST T -T2 T -6 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTI 10 TUSTORR DR T e,

AMP 4805 REV 3IMARZDOL

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528931 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1






